Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 4

Amendments to Regulation (EU) 2019/943

- 22.—(1) Article 23 is amended as follows.
- (2) In the heading, for "European" substitute "Methodology for ".
- (3) Omit paragraphs 1 to 4.
- (4) In paragraph 5—
 - (a) in the first sentence
 - (i) omit "European";
 - (ii) after "resource adequacy assessment" insert "must cover the territory of Great Britain and";
 - (b) omit point (a);
 - (c) in point (c), for "the different types of capacity mechanisms are" substitute "a capacity mechanism is".
- (5) Omit paragraphs 6 and 7.